CITY OF DANA POINT, CALIFORNIA YOUTH BOARD REGULAR MEETING MINUTES October 1, 2009

CALL TO ORDER

The Regular Meeting of the Youth Board of the City of Dana Point, California, was called to order by Staff Advisor Shelton at 4:05 p.m. in the City of Dana Point Council Chambers located at 33282 Golden Lantern, Dana Point, CA 92629.

ROLL CALL

PRESENT:

Jennifer Kupferman Jeremy LaForge Matthew Myers Sean O'Connor Matthew Roknich

ABSENT:

Courtney Barrett Sean Conway Sam Fitzmaurice Christine Nowland Kiyana Salkeld Brian Tolles

STAFF PRESENT: Sea Shelton

MEETING WAS CANCELLED DUE TO LACK OF QUORUM.

The next Regular Meeting of the Youth Board will be Thursday, October 15, 2009 at 4:00 p.m. in the Council Chambers, located at 33282 Golden Lantern, Dana Point, California.